



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6481/2017**

D.C. MISHRA Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

& ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr.S.R. Mathur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **01.08.2017**

C.M. No.26824/2017(for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exception.

W.P.(C) No.6481/2017

Issue notice to the respondents.

Counsel for the respondents accepts notice. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 2nd November, 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 01, 2017/aa