



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6481/2017 & CM No.26823/2017

D.C. MISHRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.R. Mathur with Mr. Varun Kumar,
Advocates

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.01.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks' more time to file the counter affidavit even though last opportunity of six weeks was granted vide order dated 02.11.2017. In the interest of justice, let the respondents file the counter affidavit within three weeks, failing which their right to file the counter affidavit shall stand closed. Advance copy thereof be served on the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 21.03.2018.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 18, 2018

vk